

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1012 of 2024

=====

DIPAKBHAI JIVANBHAI SOLANKI & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR TUSHAR L CHAUHAN(12449) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
JAIVIK UDAY BHATT(7319) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR UDAY H BHATT(6457) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 23/07/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, S.O. to 11.08.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)